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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF READ & STEVENS, INC.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
Case Nos. 23508 — 23523

CONFIRMATION OF ENTRIES OF APPEARANCES

WHEREAS Cimarex Energy Co. (“Cimarex”) is a party of record in the above-referenced
cases having been acknowledged and confirmed as the opposing party in Read & Stevens, Inc.’s
Consolidated Pre-Hearing Statement, filed July 13, 2023, in the above referenced Cases and
acknowledged by Cimarex’s entry of appearance in related Case No. 24528, which involves a
continuation of the above-referenced cases.

WHEREAS Cimarex entered its appearance in the contested hearing for the above-
referenced cases before the Division on August 9, 2023, as a party of record. See Transcript for
the above-referenced cases dated August 9, 2023, at 2:1-25; 3:1-25; 4:1-25 and 5:1-25; Transcript
dated August 11, 2023, at 6: 1-7 (Hearing Examiner confirming Cimarex as a principal party of
record in Case Nos. 23508 through 23523)

WHEREAS more than 60 pleadings have been filed in the proceedings involving the
above-referenced Cases representing an extended and involved litigation of these matters.

COMES NOW, Abadie & Schill, PC, (Darin C. Savage, Andrew D. Schill and William E.
Zimsky), and hereby confirms entries of appearances, and to any extent necessary, makes such
appearances on behalf Cimarex Energy Co. in the above-referenced cases, to address and complete

any deficiency in the record as foundation for appeal.
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Respectfully Submitted,
ABADIE & SCHILL, PC

/s/ Darin C. Savage

Darin C. Savage

Andrew D. Schill

William E. Zimsky

214 McKenzie Street

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Telephone: 970.385.4401
Facsimile:970.385.4901
darin@abadieschill.com

andrew(@abadieschill.com
bill@abadieschill.com

Attorneys for Cimarex Energy Co.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division and was served on counsel of record via electronic mail on January 6,

2025:

Michael H. Feldewert — mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
Adam G. Rankin — agrankin@hollandhart.com

Paula M. Vance — pmvance@hollandhart.com
Attorneys for Read & Stevens, Inc.;

and Permian Resources Operating, LLC

Blake C. Jones — blake.jones@steptoe-johnson.com
Attorney for Northern Oil and Gas, Inc.

Sealy Cavin, Jr. — scavin@cilawnm.com
Scott S. Morgan — smorgan@cilawnm.com
Brandon D. Hajny — bhajny@cilawnm.com
Attorneys for Sandstone Properties, LLC

James Bruce — jamesbruc@aol.com
Attorney for MRC Permian Company

/s/ Darin C. Savage

Darin C. Savage
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